
  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NATIONAL CADET CORPS 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP 

 

 

 

 
a) Location :SVCE, Sriperumbudur-602117 

b) Program : Blood Donation Camp 



 

DETAILSOFPROGRAM: 
 

 

 

 

DATE 
 

 

 

 

WING 
 

 

 

 

           DETAILS OF AUDIENCE 
 

 

 

 

TOTAL 
 

 

 

 

PHOTOS 
 

 

 

 

 

26/10/23 

  

CADETS 
 

CARETAKER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attached 

 

II Year 

 

III Year 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         01 

SWs SDs SWs SDs 

 

 ARMY 

 

01 

 

 

   10 
 

     0 
 

  03 

 

 NAVY 

 

    0 

 

     0 
 

    0 

 

   02 
 

         01 
 

     03 
 

Attached 

 

AIR 

 

    04 
 

 07 
 

 05 

 

   01 
 

         01 
 

     18 
 

Attached 

 

 

NCC (Army, Navy and Air Wing) cadets of Sri Venkateswara College of 

Engineering, Sriperumbudur volunteered for one day “Blood Donation camp” 

organized by “Sri Sathya SaiSeva Niruvanangal – TamilNadu” and“ 

Government Aringar Anna Memorial Cancer Hospital & Research Institute” 

held at Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering Campus Drawing Hall, Under 

the guidance of Capt. Dr. A. Bhaskaran (Coordinator, NCC), Lt. Dr. M. 

Anandan (Asso. Prof/Marine, ANO, NCC Navy), Dr. K. Ganesh Prasath 

(AP/BIO, Caretaker, NCC Airwing) and Dr. M. Sukumar, AP/APH, 

Caretaker NCC Army).  



 

At 09:30 am “Blood Donation Camp” event was  inguarted by the 

chief Guest Dr. S. Ganesh Vaidyanathan, Principal, SVCE, by donating his 

blood following Students and NCC Cadets were came forward and 

activelyparticipated and donated their blood with their goodwill. They had also 

guided other students of the college to take part in this program. NCC cadets 

had stayed throughout; to help with the entire process. Refreshments were 

provided to those who had donated blood with the assistance of our NCC 

Cadets. Certificates were provided for the voluntary blood donors. 

 

 
A 17 Cadets of NCC (Air Wing), 14 Cadets of NCC (Army Wing) 

and 2 cadets of NCC (Navy Wing) of “Sri Venkateswara College of 

Engineering” participated and volunteered for this wonderful occasion. The 

program came to an end at around 01:30 pm. 

 

 

 

 
 Capt. Dr. A. Bhaskaran, Coordinator, NCC 

 Lt. Dr. M. Anandan, ANO, NCC (Navy) 

 Dr. K. Ganesh Prasath, Caretaker, NCC (Air) 

 Dr. M. Sukumar, Caretaker, NCC (army) 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

FIGURE 01: “Blood Donation Camp” Invitation. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

         FIGURE 02: NCC (Air Wing) Cadets issuing the “Donor Form” for the Principal 
 



 

 
 

FIGURE 03 &04: Dr. S. Ganesh Vaidyanathan, Principal, SVCE welcoming the 

members and doctors of Government Aringar Anna Memorial Cancer Hospital & 

Research Institute members for Blood Donation camp in SVCE Campus. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

FIGURE 05: Dr. S. GaneshVaidyanathan, Principal, SVCE inaugurating the 

Blood Donation event and filling the Donor form for Blood 

Donation. 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

FIGURE06: Dr.S Ganesh Vaidyanathan, Principal SVCE Donatingh is Blood.



 

 
 



 

 

 

 





  



 

FIGURE:12 &13:NCC CadetsBloodDonationCertificate 

 



NCC ARMY 

CADETS VOLUNTEERED : 

 
S.NO REGIMENTAL NUMBER NAME 

1.  TN21SDA670322 Arvind Raj V 

2. TN21SDA670323 ArunSundar M 

3. TN21SDA670341 ThakisthBalaji S 

4. TN22SDA670323 Bharatkumar C 

5. TN22SDA670324 DakxinShaswath Haran Y 

6. TN22SDA670326 Guhan S 

7. TN22SDA670328 Hariharan G 

8. TN22SDA670329 Jai Surya M 

9. TN22SDA670331 Johin gill G 

10. TN22SDA670332 KollaSandeep 

11. TN22SDA670336 Ragul R 

12. TN22SDA670338 Roshan M 

13. TN22SDA670340 Sanjay R 

14. TN22SWA670349 Sanjna  B 

 
CADETS DONATED BLOOD: 

 
S.NO REGIMENTAL NUMBER NAME 

1. TN21SDA670322 Arvind Raj V 

2. TN21SDA670341 ThakisthBalaji S 

3. TN22SDA670324 DakxinShaswath Haran Y 

4. TN22SDA670329 Jai Surya M 

5. TN22SDA670340 Sanjay R 

 

 

 

 



NCC NAVY 

CADETS DONATED BLOOD: 
 

 

S.NO REGIMENTAL NUMBER NAME 

1. TN 21 SDN 928303 PARVENDHAN D 

2. TN 21SDN 928305 VARUN V M 

 

NCC AIR 
CADETS VOLUNTEERED: 
 

S.NO REGIMENTAL NUMBER NAME 

1. TN21SDF969002 Charan 

2. TN21SWF969019 Bavishya 

3. TN21SWF969012 Gaayathri 

4. TN21SWF969014 Jeevitha 

5. TN21SWF969015 Nandita 

6. TN21SWF969018 Nithyapriya 

7. TN22SDF961516 SudeshDiraviyam.S 

8. TN22SDF961510 Prathan.N 

9. TN22SDF961509 PranavRajendra Kumar 

10. TN22SDF961517 Thiwahar.B 

11. TN22SDF961513 Sathyajitanand.V 

12. TN22SDF961504 Harikisor T.K.L 

13. TN22SDF961507 Kiran M.S 

14. TN22SWF961501 Anjana Suresh 

15. TN22SWF961512 Samyukta.P 

16. TN22SWF961508 Monika A.D 

17. TN22SWF961518 Varsha .P 

 



CADETS DONATED BLOOD: 
 

S.NO REGIMENTAL NUMBER NAME 

1. TN21SWF969019 Bavishya 

2. TN22SDF961510 

 

Prathan.N 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 Capt. Dr. A. Bhaskaran, Coordinator, NCC 

 

 Lt. Dr. M. Anandan, ANO, NCC (Navy) 

 

 Dr. K. Ganesh Prasath, Caretaker, NCC (Air) 

 

 Dr. M. Sukumar, Caretaker, NCC (army) 


