

# NATIONAL CADET CORPS BLOOD DONATION CAMP

a) Location :SVCE, Sriperumbudur-602117

**b) Program** : Blood Donation Camp

#### **DETAILSOFPROGRAM:**

DATE	WING	DETAILS OF AUDIENCE				TOTAL	PHOTOS	
		CADETS			CARETAKER			
26/10/23		II Year		III Year				
		SWs	SDs	SWs	SDs			
	ARMY	01	10	0	03	01	15	Attached
	NAVY	0	0	0	02	01	03	Attached
	AIR	04	07	05	01	01	18	Attached

NCC (Army, Navy and Air Wing) cadets of Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering, Sriperumbudur volunteered for one day "Blood Donation camp" organized by "Sri Sathya SaiSeva Niruvanangal — TamilNadu" and "Government Aringar Anna Memorial Cancer Hospital & Research Institute" held at Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering Campus Drawing Hall, Under the guidance of Capt. Dr. A. Bhaskaran (Coordinator, NCC), Lt. Dr. M. Anandan (Asso. Prof/Marine, ANO, NCC Navy), Dr. K. Ganesh Prasath (AP/BIO, Caretaker, NCC Airwing) and Dr. M. Sukumar, AP/APH, Caretaker NCC Army).

At 09:30 am "Blood Donation Camp" event was inguarted by the chief Guest Dr. S. Ganesh Vaidyanathan, Principal, SVCE, by donating his blood following Students and NCC Cadets were came forward and actively participated and donated their blood with their goodwill. They had also guided other students of the college to take part in this program. NCC cadets had stayed throughout; to help with the entire process. Refreshments were provided to those who had donated blood with the assistance of our NCC Cadets. Certificates were provided for the voluntary blood donors.

A 17 Cadets of NCC (Air Wing), 14 Cadets of NCC (Army Wing) and 2 cadets of NCC (Navy Wing) of "Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering" participated and volunteered for this wonderful occasion. The program came to an end at around 01:30 pm.

Capt. Dr. A. Bhaskaran, Coordinator, NCC Lt. Dr. M. Anandan, ANO, NCC (Navy) Dr. K. Ganesh Prasath, Caretaker, NCC (Air) Dr. M. Sukumar, Caretaker, NCC (army)







#### NATIONAL CADET CORPS

(Army, Air and Navy Wings)

In association with

Sri Sathya Sai Seva Organisation (Tamil Nadu) and Govt. A.A.M.C.Hospital (Kanchipuram)

Jointly Organising the program on

### **BLOOD DONATION CAMP**

Date and time:

26th October 2023, 9.00 am to 3.00 pm

Venue: Function Hall (1st floor), SVCE

Prof. S. Ganesh Vaidyanathan, PhD

Principal,

will inaugurate the blood donation camp

#### Coordinators:

Capt. Dr. A. Bhaskaran, Coordinator, NCC Lt. Dr. M. Anandan, Asso. Prof/Marine, ANO, NCC (Navy) Dr. K. Ganesh Prasath, AP/ BIO, Caretaker (Air) Dr. M. Sukumar, AP/APH, Caretaker (Army)

FIGURE 01: "Blood Donation Camp" Invitation.



FIGURE 02: NCC (Air Wing) Cadets issuing the "Donor Form" for the Principal





**FIGURE 03 &04:** Dr. S. Ganesh Vaidyanathan, Principal, SVCE welcoming the members and doctors of Government Aringar Anna Memorial Cancer Hospital & Research Institute members for Blood Donation camp in SVCE Campus.



**FIGURE 05:** Dr. S. GaneshVaidyanathan, Principal, SVCE inaugurating the Blood Donation event and filling the Donor form for Blood Donation.



FIGURE06: Dr.S Ganesh Vaidyanathan, Principal SVCE Donatingh is Blood.











FIGURE 07, 08, 09, 10 & 11: NCC Cadets donating their blood.

M. Salon

Dr. M.SUKUMAR, Ph.D., Caretaker - NCC (Army) Sri Venkateswara Cellege of Enginering Pennalur, Sriperumbudur-602117. 7/11 Report Principal

Principal
Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering
Pennaiur, Sriperumbudur Tk-602 117
Tamilnadu, India.



# பாராட்டுச் சான்றிதழ்

இரத்தத்தை நன்கொடையாக வழங்குபவருக்கு, இதனால் எவ்வித தீங்கும் நேராது என்பதையும் பிறிதோர் உயிரைக் காப்பாற்றும் நற்பேறு பெற்றவர் ஆகிறார் என்பதையும் இவருடைய செயல் தெளிவாகப் புலப்படுத்துகிறது.

இவரது மானுடப்பணி மிகுந்த பாராட்டுக்குரியதாகும்.

## Certificate of Appreciation

He / she has rendered a splendid Social Service of High Order.

Grateful thanks are given for his/her noble gesture

BLOOD GROUP:

Btre

DONATED ON: 26 10 23



M

**Blood Bank Medical Officer** 

இழுத் வழுத முடுத்தின் வுளிவரை

TAMIL NADU STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY &
TAMIL NADU STATE BLOOD TRANSFUSION COUNCIL

# 417, Pantheon Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.

Website: www.tngovbloodbank.in / email: bloodsafetytansacs@gmail.com



# பாராட்டுச் சான்றிதழ்

திரு / திருமதி / செல்வி .. அவர்கள் உயிருக்குப் போராடும் நோயாளிகளுக்கு உயிர் கொடுத்துதவும் வகையில், தானாகவே முன்வந்து நன்கொடையாக இரத்தத்தை அளித்துள்ளார், அவருடைய இந்தச் சிறந்த செயலினைப் போற்றும் விதத்தில் பாராட்டுச் சான்றிதழ் வழங்கப்படுகிறது.

இரத்தத்தை நன்கொடையாக வழங்குபவருக்கு, இதனால் எவ்வித தீங்கும் நேராது என்பதையும் பிறிதோர் உயிரைக் காப்பாற்றும் நற்பேறு பெற்றவர் ஆகிறார் என்பதையும் இவருடைய செயல் தெளிவாகப் புலப்படுத்துகிறது.

இவரது மானுடப்பணி மிகுந்த பாராட்டுக்குரியதாகும்.

### Certificate of Appreciation

He / she has rendered a splendid Social Service of High Order.

Grateful thanks are given for his/her noble gesture

BLOOD GROUP: 0 1

DONATED ON : 26 10 23



Blood Bank Medical Officer

TAMIL NADU STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY & & 
&
TAMIL NADU STATE BLOOD TRANSFUSION COUNCIL

IAMIL NADU STATE BLOOD TRANSPUSION COUNCIL

# 417, Pantheon Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.

Website: www.tngovbloodbank.in/email:bloodsafetytansacs@gmail.com

### **NCC ARMY**

### **CADETS VOLUNTEERED:**

S.NO	REGIMENTAL NUMBER	NAME	
1.	TN21SDA670322	Arvind Raj V	
2.	TN21SDA670323	ArunSundar M	
3.	TN21SDA670341	ThakisthBalaji S	
4.	TN22SDA670323	Bharatkumar C	
5.	TN22SDA670324	DakxinShaswath Haran Y	
6.	TN22SDA670326	Guhan S	
7.	TN22SDA670328	Hariharan G	
8.	TN22SDA670329	Jai Surya M	
9.	TN22SDA670331	Johin gill G	
10.	TN22SDA670332	KollaSandeep	
11.	TN22SDA670336	Ragul R	
12.	TN22SDA670338	Roshan M	
13.	TN22SDA670340	Sanjay R	
14.	TN22SWA670349	Sanjna B	

### **CADETS DONATED BLOOD:**

S.NO	REGIMENTAL NUMBER	NAME	
1.	TN21SDA670322	Arvind Raj V	
2.	TN21SDA670341	ThakisthBalaji S	
3.	TN22SDA670324	DakxinShaswath Haran Y	
4.	TN22SDA670329	Jai Surya M	
5.	TN22SDA670340	Sanjay R	

# NCC NAVY CADETS DONATED BLOOD:

S.NO	REGIMENTAL NUMBER	NAME
1.	TN 21 SDN 928303	PARVENDHAN D
2.	TN 21SDN 928305	VARUN V M

# NCC AIR CADETS VOLUNTEERED:

S.NO	REGIMENTAL NUMBER	NAME	
1.	TN21SDF969002	Charan	
2.	TN21SWF969019	Bavishya	
3.	TN21SWF969012	Gaayathri	
4.	TN21SWF969014	Jeevitha	
5.	TN21SWF969015	Nandita	
6.	TN21SWF969018	Nithyapriya	
7.	TN22SDF961516	SudeshDiraviyam.S	
8.	TN22SDF961510	Prathan.N	
9.	TN22SDF961509	PranavRajendra Kumar	
10.	TN22SDF961517	Thiwahar.B	
11.	TN22SDF961513	Sathyajitanand.V	
12.	TN22SDF961504	Harikisor T.K.L	
13.	TN22SDF961507	Kiran M.S	
14.	TN22SWF961501	Anjana Suresh	
15.	TN22SWF961512	Samyukta.P	
16.	TN22SWF961508	Monika A.D	
17.	TN22SWF961518	Varsha .P	

#### **CADETS DONATED BLOOD:**

S.NO	REGIMENTAL NUMBER	NAME
1.	TN21SWF969019	Bavishya
2.	TN22SDF961510	Prathan.N

Capt. Dr. A. Bhaskaran, Coordinator, NCC

Lt. Dr. M. Anandan, ANO, NCC (Navy)

Dr. K. Ganesh Prasath, Caretaker, NCC (Air)

Dr. M. Sukumar, Caretaker, NCC (army)